
 

 

 



 

 



 

 

Worcestershire FA Senior Invitation Cup 

Date Round Notes 

Tuesday 18 October  Round 1 19:45 kick-off 

Tuesday 15 November Round 2 19:45 kick-off 

Tuesday 10 January  Quarter Final 19:45 kick-off 

Tuesday 7 February  Semi Final 19:45 kick-off 

TBC Final 19:45 kick-off at a venue TBC 

 

Worcestershire FA Saturday Cup (formerly Saturday Junior & Saturday Minor Competitions) 

Date Round Notes 

Saturday 24 September  Round 1 14:00 kick-off 

Saturday 29 October Round 2 14:00 kick-off 

Saturday 26 November Round 3 14:00 kick-off 

Saturday 28 January Quarter Final 14:00 kick-off 

Saturday 25 February Semi Final 14:00 kick-off 

Saturday 25 March - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Saturday 29 April Final 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

 

Worcestershire FA Sunday Premier Cup 

Date Round Notes 

Sunday 25 September - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 30 October Round 1 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 27 November Round 2 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 29 January Quarter Final 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 26 February - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 26 March Semi-Final 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 7 May Final 18:30 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

 

Worcestershire FA Sunday Junior Cup 

Date Round Notes 

Sunday 25 September Round 1 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 30 October - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 27 November Round 2 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 29 January Round 3 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 26 February Quarter Final 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 26 March Semi Final 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 7 May Final 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

 

Worcestershire FA Sunday Minor Cup 

Date Round Notes 

Sunday 25 September - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 30 October Round 1 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 27 November Round 2 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 29 January Quarter Final 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 26 February - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 26 March Semi Final 10:30 kick-off 

Sunday 30 April Final 18:30 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

 

Worcestershire FA Sunday Women’s Cup 

Date Round Notes 

Sunday 16 October Round 1 14:00 kick-off 

Sunday 20 November Round 2 14:00 kick-off 

Sunday 18 December - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 15 January Quarter Final 14:00 kick-off 

Sunday 19 February Semi Final 14:00 kick-off 

Sunday 19 March - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 30 April Final 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 



 

 

Worcestershire FA Midweek U18 Youth Cup 

Date Round Notes 

Wednesday 9 November Round 1 19:30 kick-off 

Wednesday 14 December Quarter Final 19:30 kick-off 

Wednesday 11 January - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Wednesday 8 February Semi Final 19:30 kick-off 

Wednesday 8 March - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Wednesday 10 May Final 19:30 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

 

Worcestershire FA Saturday Youth Cups (U18, U16, U15, U15 Girls, U14 and U14 Girls) 

Date Round Notes 

Saturday 17 September Round 1 Minimal fixtures currently scheduled (U14 Girls, U15 Girls and U18) 

Saturday 15 October Round 1 U14 and U16 fixtures only 

Saturday 19 November Round 1/2 U14 and U15 fixtures only 

Saturday 17 December Round 2 U14 Girls, U15 Girls and U18 fixtures only 

Saturday 21 January Round 2 U15 and U16 fixtures only 

Saturday 18 February Round 3 U14, U15 and U18 fixtures only 

Saturday 18 March Round 3/4 U14, U15 and U16 fixtures only 

Saturday 15 April Round 3/4 U14 Girls, U15 Girls, U16 and U18 fixtures only 

Saturday 6 May Final U14 Girls 10:00 kick-off & U15 Girls 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

Saturday 13 May Final U14 10:00 kick-off & U18 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

Saturday 20 May Final U15 10:00 kick-off & U16 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

 

Worcestershire FA Sunday Youth Cups (U18, U16, U15 and U14) 

Date Round Notes 

Sunday 18 September Round 1 Minimal fixtures currently scheduled (U15 and U18) 

Sunday 16 October Round 1 U14 and U16 fixtures only 

Sunday 20 November Round 2 U15 and U16 fixtures only 

Sunday 18 December - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 22 January Round 2/3 U14, U16 and U18 fixtures only 

Sunday 19 February Round 3/4 U14 and U16 fixtures only 

Sunday 19 March Semi Final  All age groups – 14:00 kick-off 

Sunday 16 April - Will only be used if required – no fixtures currently scheduled 

Sunday 14 May Final U14 10:00 kick-off & U18 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 

Sunday 21 May Final U15 10:00 kick-off & U16 14:00 kick-off at Worcestershire FA 
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